Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/19/2023

12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023

12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023

12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023

12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023

RMP23-002901

RMP23-002902

RMP23-002903

2209 KINGFISHER LN
1454 GOLF RD

1458 GOLF RD

1913 PLUM GROVE RD

SHADY CT / DAWNGATE
LN

4720 ARBOR DR
975 ROHLWING RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

3200 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST
1635 ALGONQUIN RD
NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
3901 KIRCHOFF RD
4732 ARBOR DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

900 CARNEGIE ST
115 VIOLACT

1301 MEIJER DR
4716 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ALARM

PARKING COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM
ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

HAZARD

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
HIT AND RUN
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/20/2023 7:35:23 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/19/2023

12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023

12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023

12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023

RMP23-002904

RMP23-002905

RMP23-002907
RMP23-002906

RMP23-002908
RMP23-002909

1906 CYNDI CT
EB RT62 WO RT53
4724 ARBOR DR

WEBER DR / W
ALGONQUIN RD

1470 GOLF RD
2204 ALGONQUIN RD

CARRIAGEWAY DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

3607 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2505 YARROW LN

3304 BROOKMEADE DR
4716 ARBOR DR

3265 KIRCHOFF RD
1801 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

3900 OWL DR

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
LOCK OUT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
THEFT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/20/2023 7:35:23 AM



