



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/19/2023	<b>RMP23-002901</b>	2209 KINGFISHER LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
12/19/2023		1454 GOLF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
12/19/2023		1458 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2023		SHADY CT / DAWNGATE LN	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/19/2023		975 ROHLWING RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
12/19/2023		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2023		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
12/19/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
12/19/2023		1635 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2023		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	<b>HAZARD</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/19/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/19/2023	<b>RMP23-002902</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>HIT AND RUN</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2023		900 CARNEGIE ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/19/2023		115 VIOLA CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/19/2023	<b>RMP23-002903</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>ADULT SHOPLIFTER</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/19/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/19/2023		1906 CYNDI CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2023		EB RT62 WO RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/19/2023	RMP23-002904	4724 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
12/19/2023		WEBER DR / W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/19/2023	RMP23-002905	1470 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2023		2204 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/19/2023		CARRIAGEWAY DR / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/19/2023		3607 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/19/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/19/2023	RMP23-002907	2505 YARROW LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2023	RMP23-002906	3304 BROOKMEADE DR	STATION REPORT	
12/19/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/19/2023		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/19/2023	RMP23-002908	1801 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2023	RMP23-002909	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/19/2023		2850 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/19/2023		3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT